Town of Winthrop that the 
Winthrop Town Council will 
conduct a Public Hearing 
on Tuesday, December 
16, 2025 at on/about 
6:30 PM in the Harvey 
Hearing Room that the 
Town Council adopt the 
following order:  That the 
Town appropriates the sum 
of NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY 
THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($980,000) to pay costs 
of replacing lead water 
service lines, including 
all costs incidental and 
related thereto; that to 
meet this appropriation, 
the Treasurer, with the 
approval of the Town 
Manager, is authorized to 
borrow said amount under 
and pursuant to M.G.L.